
PERSONNEL REPORT 
2016-2017 School Year 

March 9, 2017 
CERTIFIED STAFF ACTIONS 

 
CERTIFIED STAFF- Recommendation 

Action Required School Site Name Position/ 
Assignment 

L/W Effective Date 

Recommendation GMS Harrid, Richard Special Education Teacher L 2/13/17 
Recommendation GMS Perez, David Special Education Teacher L* 2/13/17 

 
L*-Licensed in TX, reciprocity 
L**-1 year license, pending testing requirements 
L***-Licensed in Other State 
W**-Alternative Program—NMSU 
W***-Alternative Program—UTEP 
W****-Tchr. Ed Program—Univ. Phoenix 
*- License not required for this position 
 
CERTIFIED STAFF-Retirement 

Action 
Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Retirement STH Camacho, John Health Teacher  5/26/17 
Retirement MQ Herrera, Beatrice 1st Grade Teacher 5/26/17 
Retirement SP Olivas, Jorge 3rd Grade Teacher 5/26/17 

 
CERTIFIED STAFF-Resignation 

Action 
Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Resignation DV Aley, Barbara 5th Grade Teacher 5/26/17 
Resignation LU Briones-Dominguez,Norma 6th Grade Teacher 2/17/17 
Resignation STH Camacho, Sandra Spanish Teacher 3/10/17 
Resignation VE Feuille, Michelle Reading & Intervention Teacher 2/17/17 
Resignation DV Gonzalez, Yvette 1st Grade Teacher 2/17/17 
Resignation DT Ligorio, Mariantonia 6th Grade Teacher 2/2/17 
Resignation STH Ochoa, Mayra Spanish Teacher 3/3/17 
Resignation GMS Rodriguez, Crystal FACS Teacher 2/24/17 
Resignation DT Tamez, Sergio 6th Grade Teacher 2/27/17 

 
SUPPORT STAFF ACTIONSST   

SUPPORT STAFF-Resignation Revision 
 
Action Required 

School 
Site 

Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Resignation 
Revision 

PP Tutrone, Payden Receptionist/Clerk 3/31/17 

 
 
SUPPORT STAFF-Resignation from Extended Leave 

 
Action Required 

School 
Site 

Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Resignation from 
Extended Leave 

PP Sandoval, Sergio Custodian 2/8/17 
Last work day 9/8/15 

 



 
 
 
SUPPORT STAFF-Resignation 

 
Action Required 

School 
Site 

Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Resignation STH Alonzo, Lizbeth SNP-(4hr) Server 2/24/17 
Resignation SP Estrada, Rocio Special Education Instructional Assistant 5/26/17 
Resignation SPED Madrid, Patricia Data Clerk 2/23/17 
Resignation CHM Martinez, Arturo Security Officer 3/3/17 
Resignation STE Melendez, Marisela SNP-(7 hrs) Cook 2/10/17 
Resignation BE Mendez, Claudia Receptionist/Clerk 2/24/17 
Resignation BE Moreno, Nohemi SNP (4hr) Server 2/9/17 
Resignation GMS Rincon, Jesus Custodian 2/21/17 
Resignation STE Tapia, Dulce Instructional Assistant 2/9/17 
Resignation GMS Torres, Veronica Custodian 3/3/17  
Resignation GAC Vasquez, Nohemi Custodian 2/6/17 

 
 
 
SUPPORT STAFF-Retirement 

 
Action Required 

School 
Site 

Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Retirement MQ Amezola, Maria Elena Instructional Assistant 5/26/17 
Retirement NV-SNP Benavidez, Laura SNP Manager 5/26/17 
Retirement STM Berroteran, Norma Instructional Assistant 5/26/17 
Retirement NV Reyes, Rafael Custodian 5/31/17 

 
 

SUPPORT STAFF-Retirement Revised 
 
Action Required 

School 
Site 

Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Retirement 
Revised 

PP Triste, Juliet Bookkeeper 2/28/17 

 
 

SUPPORT STAFF-Leave of Absence 
 
Action Required 

School 
Site 

Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Leave of Absence CHM Rodriguez, Norma SPED Instructional Assistant 1/12/17-5/26/17 

 
 
 

SUPPORT STAFF-Failure to Report to Work 
 
Action Required 

School 
Site 

Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Termination NV Rodriguez, Norma SNP-Clerk/Cook (7hr) 2/24/17 

 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 

Submitted By, 
 
 

    _____________________________________ 
                                                        Barbara A. Browder, PhD, Executive Associate Superintendent for Human Resources 

 
                                                _____________________________________ 
    Date                                                                                 
 
 

            Accepted and Approved, 
            
            
             
                                    _______________________________________ 
                                                              Efren Yturralde, Superintendent 
        
                                              ________________________________________ 
              Date 
  

EY/BAB:lg 


	CERTIFIED STAFF- Recommendation
	Effective Date
	L/W
	CERTIFIED STAFF-Retirement
	Effective Date
	5/26/17
	5/26/17
	5/26/17
	CERTIFIED STAFF-Resignation
	SUPPORT STAFF ACTIONSST

	Effective Date
	5/26/17
	2/17/17
	3/10/17
	2/17/17
	2/17/17
	2/2/17
	3/3/17
	2/24/17
	2/27/17
	SUPPORT STAFF-Resignation Revision
	Effective Date
	3/31/17
	SUPPORT STAFF-Resignation from Extended Leave
	Effective Date
	2/8/17
	SUPPORT STAFF-Resignation
	Effective Date
	2/24/17
	5/26/17
	2/23/17
	3/3/17
	2/10/17
	2/24/17
	2/9/17
	2/21/17
	2/9/17
	3/3/17 
	2/6/17
	SUPPORT STAFF-Retirement
	Effective Date
	5/26/17
	5/26/17
	5/26/17
	5/31/17
	SUPPORT STAFF-Retirement Revised
	Effective Date
	2/28/17
	SUPPORT STAFF-Leave of Absence
	Effective Date
	1/12/17-5/26/17
	SUPPORT STAFF-Failure to Report to Work
	Effective Date
	2/24/17

