PERSONNEL REPORT 2016-2017 School Year

March 9, 2017 CERTIFIED STAFF ACTIONS

CERTIFIED STAFF- Recommendation

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/ Assignment	L/W	Effective Date
Recommendation	GMS	Harrid, Richard	Special Education Teacher	L	2/13/17
Recommendation	GMS	Perez, David	Special Education Teacher	L*	2/13/17

L*-Licensed in TX, reciprocity

L**-1 year license, pending testing requirements

L***-Licensed in Other State

W**-Alternative Program—NMSU

W***-Alternative Program—UTEP

W****-Tchr. Ed Program—Univ. Phoenix

*- License not required for this position

CERTIFIED STAFF-Retirement

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Retirement	STH	Camacho, John	Health Teacher	5/26/17
Retirement	MQ	Herrera, Beatrice	1st Grade Teacher	5/26/17
Retirement	SP	Olivas, Jorge	3 rd Grade Teacher	5/26/17

CERTIFIED STAFF-Resignation

Action	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Required				
Resignation	DV	Aley, Barbara	5 th Grade Teacher	5/26/17
Resignation	LU	Briones-Dominguez,Norma	6 th Grade Teacher	2/17/17
Resignation	STH	Camacho, Sandra	Spanish Teacher	3/10/17
Resignation	VE	Feuille, Michelle	Reading & Intervention Teacher	2/17/17
Resignation	DV	Gonzalez, Yvette	1st Grade Teacher	2/17/17
Resignation	DT	Ligorio, Mariantonia	6 th Grade Teacher	2/2/17
Resignation	STH	Ochoa, Mayra	Spanish Teacher	3/3/17
Resignation	GMS	Rodriguez, Crystal	FACS Teacher	2/24/17
Resignation	DT	Tamez, Sergio	6 th Grade Teacher	2/27/17

SUPPORT STAFF ACTIONS

SUPPORT STAFF-Resignation Revision

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Resignation	PP	Tutrone, Payden	Receptionist/Clerk	3/31/17
Revision				

SUPPORT STAFF-Resignation from Extended Leave

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Resignation from	PP	Sandoval, Sergio	Custodian	2/8/17
Extended Leave				Last work day 9/8/15

SUPPORT STAFF-Resignation

-	School	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required	Site			
Resignation	STH	Alonzo, Lizbeth	SNP-(4hr) Server	2/24/17
Resignation	SP	Estrada, Rocio	Special Education Instructional Assistant	5/26/17
Resignation	SPED	Madrid, Patricia	Data Clerk	2/23/17
Resignation	CHM	Martinez, Arturo	Security Officer	3/3/17
Resignation	STE	Melendez, Marisela	SNP-(7 hrs) Cook	2/10/17
Resignation	BE	Mendez, Claudia	Receptionist/Clerk	2/24/17
Resignation	BE	Moreno, Nohemi	SNP (4hr) Server	2/9/17
Resignation	GMS	Rincon, Jesus	Custodian	2/21/17
Resignation	STE	Tapia, Dulce	Instructional Assistant	2/9/17
Resignation	GMS	Torres, Veronica	Custodian	3/3/17
Resignation	GAC	Vasquez, Nohemi	Custodian	2/6/17

SUPPORT STAFF-Retirement

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Retirement	MQ	Amezola, Maria Elena	Instructional Assistant	5/26/17
Retirement	NV-SNP	Benavidez, Laura	SNP Manager	5/26/17
Retirement	STM	Berroteran, Norma	Instructional Assistant	5/26/17
Retirement	NV	Reyes, Rafael	Custodian	5/31/17

SUPPORT STAFF-Retirement Revised

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Retirement	PP	Triste, Juliet	Bookkeeper	2/28/17
Revised				

SUPPORT STAFF-Leave of Absence

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Leave of Absence	CHM	Rodriguez, Norma	SPED Instructional Assistant	1/12/17-5/26/17

SUPPORT STAFF-Failure to Report to Work

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Termination	NV	Rodriguez, Norma	SNP-Clerk/Cook (7hr)	2/24/17

Submitted By,

Barbara A. Browder, PhD, Executive Associate Superintendent for Hu	man Resources
Date	
Accepted and Approved,	
Efren Yturralde, Superintendent	
Date	

EY/BAB:lg